Personal Details:

Name: Hesham Mohammad Albarrak Email: halbarrak@alfaisal.edu Mobile: +966598434040

Education:

- 2000-2004: BA in Accounting (with honors), College of Business and Economics, Qassim University (King Saud University branch previously).
- 2007-2009: MA in Commerce (Advanced Accounting), Business School, Griffith University, Australia.
- 2009-2013: PhD in Accounting, (Thesis entitled: The role of accounting information systems in organizational sustainability: an empirical study on Saudi organizations), Business School, Griffith University, Australia.

Work Experience:

- 2023- Now: Audit committee member, Purity for Information Technology, Riyadh.
- 2023- Now: Audit committee member, National Environmental Recycling Company (Tadweeer).
- 2023- Now: Board member, Automated Cloud Company for Communications and Information Technology (Qoyod), Riyadh.
- 2023- Now: Vice-Chairman, the Saudi Accounting Association, King Saud University.
- 2022- 2023: Board member & Chair of audit committee, Alinma Tokio Marine Insurance Company.
- 2022- Now: Audit committee member, AlMahmal Real Estate Company, Riyadh.
- 2021- Now: Chair of audit committee, Aljazeera International Academy company, Riyadh.
- 2020- 2022: Audit committee member, Riyadh First Health Cluster.
- 2019- Now: Assistant professor, Accounting Department, Alfaisal University, Riyadh.
- 2019- Now: Full member of Sharia Committee in Zakat, Tax and Customs Authority by the Royal Decree No. 30813 on 5/6/1440 AH.
- 2019-2022: Academic Consultant for accounting exams, Bankruptcy Commission, Riyadh.
- 2019- 2020 Academic Consultant for training and development, Saudi Organization for Certified Public Accountants (SOCPA), Riyadh.
- 2018- 2019: Chairholder of Sheikh Muhammad Al-Rashed Research Chair for Banking Studies, Imam Muhammad bin Saud University, Riyadh
- 2018 2019: Committee member for developing the Internal Audit Department at Imam Muhammad bin Saud University.
- 2016 2019: Member of SOCPA exam committees, SOCPA, Riyadh.
- 2018- 2019: Head of Accounting Department, Arab East Colleges, Riyadh.
- 2018-2019: Director of Research and Consulting Studies Centre, Arab East Colleges, Riyadh.
- 2016- 2018: Head of Accounting Department, College of Economics and Administrative Sciences, Imam Muhammad bin Saud University.
- 2015-2018: Member of the General Committee for Funding Research Projects in Imam Muhammad bin Saud University.
- 2014- 2017: Board member of the Student Council Fund, Imam Muhammad bin Saud University.
- 2014- 2016: Vice Dean of Student Affairs Deanship for development and quality, Imam Muhammad bin Saud University.
- 2004- 2018: Faculty member, Accounting Department, College of Economics and Administrative Sciences.

Research Activities:

April 2016:

- Presented a paper (entitled: The compatibility of accounting education in Saudi Arabia with international education standards) at the Development of Education Products in Business Faculties Conference, The Ministry of Education, Riyadh.

December 2014:

- Conducted research project for Cybercrimes Research Center at Imam Muhammad bin Saud University (entitled: The role of forensic accounting in
 - preventing cybercrimes in Saudi business environment);
- Conducted research project for the Deanship of Scientific Research at Imam Muhammad bin Saud University (entitled: The effects of applying IFRS on AIS outcomes of Saudi firms);
- Conducted research project for the Deanship of Scientific Research at Imam Muhammad bin Saud University (entitled: The role of Balanced Scorecards in improving environmental decision-making: the case of Riyadh Municipality).

Publications:

- Albarrak, H. & Alaa, T. (2018). The Impact of the Relationship between Industrial Specialization of Auditors and Time of Issuing Audit Report on the Quality of Accounting Profits: A Field Study on Listed Firms in the Saudi Stock Market, *The Journal of Trade and Finance* [In Arabic], Vol (3).
- Albarrak, H. & El-Halaby, S. (2019). AAOIFI Governance Standards: Sharia Disclosure and Financial Performance for Islamic Banks, *Journal of Governance & Regulation* (ISSN 2220-9352), 8(1), 19-37.

Aljarbou, M., Yousef, H. & Albarrak H. (2019). The relationship between the CEO behavior and earning management: Empirical study on listed firms in Saudi stock market, *Alexandria Journal of Accounting Research* [ISSN 2682-3144], 3(3), 228-295.

- Lassaad, M. & Albarrak, H. (2020). Sustainability Reporting in The Financial Industry: Further Evidence from Saudi Arabia, *SMART Journal of Business Management Studies* (ISI indexed, ISSN 0973-1598), 16(2), 10-18. https://doi.org/10.5958/2321-2012.2020.00012.3
- El-Halaby, S., Albarrak, H. & Grassa, R. (2020). Influence of Adoption AAOIFI Accounting Standards on Earning Management: Evidence from Islamic Banks, *Journal of Islamic Accounting and Business Research* (ABS indexed, ISSN 1759-0817). https://doi.org/10.1108/JIABR-10-2019-0201
- Albarrak, H., Sarraj, M., Ben-Saad, S. & Ajina, A. (2021). The impact of ISO 26000 social responsibility standard adoption on stock market liquidity: Evidence from Saudi Arabia, *International Journal of Economics and Business Research* (ABDC indexed, ISSN 1756-9850). DOI: 10.1504/IJEBR.2023.10045205
- Albarrak, H., Alotaibi, E. & Alnesafi, A. (2024). Measuring cloud information systems' effect on financial information quality using the information system success model: Evidence from Saudi Arabia, *Uncertain Supply Chain Management* (SCOPUS indexed, ISSN 2291-6830). DOI: 10.5267/j.uscm.2024.4.019